

Cambion Electronics Ltd

Castleton, Hope Valley, Derbyshire, S33 8WR, England Telephone: +44(0)1433 621555 Fax: +44(0)1433 621290

WEEE Directive

Company statement concerning the EU Directives on waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE Directive)

Examination of these regulations had the result that Cambion Electronics Ltd does not come under the provisions of the Directive.

Cambion Electronics Limited produces electrical/electronic components, it does not manufacture electrical and electronic equipment in the sense of the directive. Cambion Electronics Ltd products are in the category of "items which are not finished products". They are sold to other producers for further processing to form a finished electrical product.

M Stoneman Managing Director 22nd April 2016

N. P. Stoven _